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DATA SHEET DS-206-2

All Air Springs should be installed with 
Air Spring Leveling Valves.
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DETAIL A

Leveling 
Valve

23/8”
60mm

   1”
25mm3/4” 19mm

1”
25mm

1/4”-20
Cap Screws

11/2”
38mm

   2”
50mm

41/4”
108mm

1/4”

1” 25mm BASE
    CLEARANCE

Bracket
Thickness
1/8” 3mm

TO AIR SPRING SUPPLY
AND EXHAUST CONNECTION

AIR SUPPLY

EXHAUST TO
ATMOSPHERE

HOLE FOR 2” 50mm
BASE CLEARANCE

HOLE FOR 1” 25mm
BASE CLEARANCE

FLOORLINE

1/4”-20 CAP SCREWS

3” 75mm
4” 100mm

     2”
 50mm

 6mm

Also available–  
Micro Leveling Valve 
±0.003” ±0.076mm 
custom designed for 
sensitive applications.

TYPICAL AIR SPRINGS

EQUIPMENT  
MOUNTING BRACKET

AIR SUPPLY AND 
EXHAUST LEVER

SELF 
LOCKING 
NUT “A”

SUPPLY — 
EXHAUST 
LEVELING 
MOTION

EXHAUST TO 
ATMOSPHERE

TO AIR SPRING 
SUPPLY AND 
EXHAUST 
CONNECTION

AIR SUPPLY 
(BY OTHERS) 
100 psi 7.04 kg/cm2

For Attachment Dimensions 
See DETAIL A

SELF 
LOCKING 
NUT

FLOOR 
MOUNTING 
PLATE

LOCKNUT

TURNBUCKLE FOR 
HEIGHT AND LEVELING 
ADJUSTMENT 
ACCURACY ±1/8”±3mm

C OF 
ROTARY 
VALVE 
MECHANISM

L

If equipment loses 
elevation -1/8”-3mm, 
valve supplies air.
If equipment lifts 
+1/8”+3mm, valve 
exhausts air.

1”
25mm 2” 50mm

41/4” 108mm
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FILTER 
CONTROL 
PANEL

The filter control panel prevents oil and water from 
reaching the air springs. The pressure regulator with 
the built in gauge allows for precise setting of air 
pressure supplied to the air springs. Valves at each 
end of the assembly allow for maintenance of the filter 
control panel without having to depressurize the air 
spring system.
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16" 
407mm

See Data Sheet 
DS-206 for
additional

information.

All Air Spring Systems 
must be installed with 
Leveling Valves and AIr 
Suppy Systems.

1/4" 6mm TUBE 
CONNECTION ON 
BOTH ENDS OF FILTER 
CONTROL PANEL

PRESSURE 
REGULATOR
W/GAUGE

NEEDLE 
VALVE

AIR FILTER 
ASSEMBLY

3/8" 10mm DIA. 
4 HOLES

6" 
152mm

141/2" 
369mm

1/4"
6mm

3/4"
19mm

41/2" 
114mm

FCP-206 
DATA SHEET DS-214
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